

Ely, Iowa

Ely City Park - Parking Lot

TABULATION OF BIDS
Wednesday, January 31, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M.



401 1st Street SE
Suite 201
Cedar Rapids, IA
52401
Ph: (319) 362-3219

BASE BID

Apparent Low Bidder

Line No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		Dave Schmitt Construction Cedar Rapids, Iowa		JQ Construction LLC Washburn, Iowa		Bowker Pinnacle Mechanical, LLC Cedar Rapids, Iowa		Peterson Contractors Inc. Reinbeck, Iowa	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE	CY	1,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	CY	1,350	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,775.00
4	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	1,850	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,052.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,145.00
5	SUBBASE, MODIFIED, 6-INCH	SY	1,850	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 15,355.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 16,002.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,725.00
6	SUBBASE, MODIFIED, 3-INCH	SY	750	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,875.00
7	SUBGRADE COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 18-INCH	LF	150	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 64.04	\$ 9,606.00	\$ 56.67	\$ 8,500.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
9	PIPE APRON, RCP, 18-INCH	EA	4	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 979.60	\$ 3,918.40	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	PIPE APRON GUARD, 18-INCH	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	PAVEMENT, PCC, 6-INCH, CLASS C	SY	1,750	\$ 65.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 45.55	\$ 79,712.50	\$ 45.70	\$ 79,975.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 80,062.50
12	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 345.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 327.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00
13	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 148.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
14	SIDEWALK, PCC, 5-INCH	SY	75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 38.67	\$ 2,900.25	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,950.00
15	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6-INCH	SY	75	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 3,431.25	\$ 45.75	\$ 3,431.25	\$ 46.67	\$ 3,500.25	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,550.00
16	BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT, DOUBLE SEAL	SY	750	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 8,962.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00
17	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4-INCH	STA	8.5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 892.50	\$ 70.40	\$ 598.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 935.00
18	SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
19	TRAFFIC SIGNS	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
20	U-SHAPED RAIL STEEL POSTS	LF	24	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.31	\$ 247.44	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING, TYPE 1	AC	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
22	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
23	TEMPORARY RECP, TYPE 2B	SY	1,750	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,275.00
24	RIP RAP, CLASS E	TON	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59.75	\$ 2,987.50	\$ 35.25	\$ 1,762.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
25	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK	LF	1,350	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,430.00
26	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT	LF	1,350	\$ 0.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 135.00
27	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF DEVICE	LF	1,350	\$ 0.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 135.00
28	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
30	CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL - BASE BID				\$ 259,742.50		\$ 206,813.25		\$ 208,092.49		\$ 211,885.50		\$ 214,342.50	

Ely, Iowa

Ely City Park - Parking Lot

TABULATION OF BIDS
Wednesday, January 31, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M.



401 1st Street SE
Suite 201
Cedar Rapids, IA
52401
Ph: (319) 362-3219

BASE BID

Line No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		Shift Companies Cedar Rapids, Iowa		Central States Concrete LLC Marion, Iowa		Eastern Iowa Excavating & Concrete Cascade, Iowa		Boomerang Corp Anamosa, Iowa	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
2	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE	CY	1,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	CY	1,350	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,000.00
4	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	1,850	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,312.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 925.00
5	SUBBASE, MODIFIED, 6-INCH	SY	1,850	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 12,117.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,950.00
6	SUBBASE, MODIFIED, 3-INCH	SY	750	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,625.00
7	SUBGRADE COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 18-INCH	LF	150	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 55.65	\$ 8,347.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	PIPE APRON, RCP, 18-INCH	EA	4	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 5,248.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00
10	PIPE APRON GUARD, 18-INCH	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00
11	PAVEMENT, PCC, 6-INCH, CLASS C	SY	1,750	\$ 65.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 83,125.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 84,437.50	\$ 39.85	\$ 69,737.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 78,750.00
12	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 840.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 468.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
14	SIDEWALK, PCC, 5-INCH	SY	75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 4,012.50	\$ 36.50	\$ 2,737.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 3,187.50
15	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6-INCH	SY	75	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 4,331.25	\$ 42.25	\$ 3,168.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00
16	BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT, DOUBLE SEAL	SY	750	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 8,962.50	\$ 12.65	\$ 9,487.50	\$ 12.75	\$ 9,562.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00
17	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4-INCH	STA	8.5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 892.50	\$ 111.00	\$ 943.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 977.50
18	SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
19	TRAFFIC SIGNS	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00
20	U-SHAPED RAIL STEEL POSTS	LF	24	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00
21	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING, TYPE 1	AC	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,742.00	\$ 4,742.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
22	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,529.00	\$ 2,529.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
23	TEMPORARY RECP, TYPE 2B	SY	1,750	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,712.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,762.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,450.00
24	RIP RAP, CLASS E	TON	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 63.50	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK	LF	1,350	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,632.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,700.00
26	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT	LF	1,350	\$ 0.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 135.00
27	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF DEVICE	LF	1,350	\$ 0.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 877.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 135.00
28	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
29	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
30	CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
TOTAL - BASE BID				\$ 259,742.50		\$ 218,325.00		\$ 220,420.25		\$ 224,784.50		\$ 227,300.00	

Ely, Iowa

Ely City Park - Parking Lot

TABULATION OF BIDS
Wednesday, January 31, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M.



401 1st Street SE
Suite 201
Cedar Rapids, IA
52401
Ph: (319) 362-3219

BASE BID

Line No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		All American Concrete, Inc. West Liberty, Iowa		Vieth Construction Corp. Cedar Falls, Iowa		Rathje Construction Co. Marion, Iowa		Midwest Concrete Inc. Peosta, Iowa	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE	CY	1,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,500.00
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	CY	1,350	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 24,637.50
4	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	1,850	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,237.50
5	SUBBASE, MODIFIED, 6-INCH	SY	1,850	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 11,562.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 15,262.50
6	SUBBASE, MODIFIED, 3-INCH	SY	750	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 6,937.50
7	SUBGRADE COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00
8	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 18-INCH	LF	150	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00
9	PIPE APRON, RCP, 18-INCH	EA	4	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 10,200.00
10	PIPE APRON GUARD, 18-INCH	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6,300.00
11	PAVEMENT, PCC, 6-INCH, CLASS C	SY	1,750	\$ 65.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 83,125.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 85,750.00	\$ 45.55	\$ 79,712.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 78,750.00
12	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 687.50
14	SIDEWALK, PCC, 5-INCH	SY	75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6-INCH	SY	75	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 3,431.25	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,400.00
16	BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT, DOUBLE SEAL	SY	750	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 8,962.50	\$ 24.62	\$ 18,465.00
17	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4-INCH	STA	8.5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 892.50	\$ 515.00	\$ 4,377.50
18	SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 128.75	\$ 515.00
19	TRAFFIC SIGNS	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 360.50	\$ 1,081.50
20	U-SHAPED RAIL STEEL POSTS	LF	24	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 370.80
21	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING, TYPE 1	AC	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00
22	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 1,236.00
23	TEMPORARY RECP, TYPE 2B	SY	1,750	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 1.29	\$ 2,257.50
24	RIP RAP, CLASS E	TON	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 2,812.50
25	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK	LF	1,350	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 1.76	\$ 2,376.00
26	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT	LF	1,350	\$ 0.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 67.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.50	\$ 0.02	\$ 27.00
27	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF DEVICE	LF	1,350	\$ 0.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 67.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.50	\$ 0.02	\$ 27.00
28	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00
29	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
30	CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00
TOTAL - BASE BID				\$ 259,742.50		\$ 235,075.00		\$ 239,507.00		\$ 239,688.25		\$ 241,693.30	

Ely, Iowa

Ely City Park - Parking Lot

TABULATION OF BIDS
Wednesday, January 31, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M.



401 1st Street SE
Suite 201
Cedar Rapids, IA
52401
Ph: (319) 362-3219

BASE BID

Line No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		BWC, Inc. Solon, Iowa		McComas-Lacina Construction Iowa City, Iowa		Heuer Construction, Inc. Muscatine, Iowa		Clinton Engineering Co., Inc. Clinton, Iowa	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
2	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE	CY	1,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 16,500.00
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	CY	1,350	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15.12	\$ 20,412.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 30,037.50
4	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	1,850	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,162.50
5	SUBBASE, MODIFIED, 6-INCH	SY	1,850	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 9.18	\$ 16,983.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 17,575.00
6	SUBBASE, MODIFIED, 3-INCH	SY	750	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,437.50
7	SUBGRADE COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,998.00	\$ 3,998.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00
8	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 18-INCH	LF	150	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 116.40	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 90.75	\$ 13,612.50
9	PIPE APRON, RCP, 18-INCH	EA	4	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,609.00	\$ 10,436.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00
10	PIPE APRON GUARD, 18-INCH	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
11	PAVEMENT, PCC, 6-INCH, CLASS C	SY	1,750	\$ 65.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 87,762.50	\$ 56.81	\$ 99,417.50	\$ 59.50	\$ 104,125.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 93,625.00
12	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 607.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 912.50
13	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 43.20	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 456.25
14	SIDEWALK, PCC, 5-INCH	SY	75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 3,168.75	\$ 56.16	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00
15	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6-INCH	SY	75	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 3,787.50	\$ 60.48	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,175.00
16	BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT, DOUBLE SEAL	SY	750	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 9,937.50	\$ 15.42	\$ 11,565.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 8,962.50	\$ 13.25	\$ 9,937.50
17	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4-INCH	STA	8.5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 367.20	\$ 3,121.20	\$ 105.00	\$ 892.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,062.50
18	SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 123.12	\$ 492.48	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
19	TRAFFIC SIGNS	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00
20	U-SHAPED RAIL STEEL POSTS	LF	24	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 17.28	\$ 414.72	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING, TYPE 1	AC	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00
22	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
23	TEMPORARY RECP, TYPE 2B	SY	1,750	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,375.00
24	RIP RAP, CLASS E	TON	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 79.75	\$ 3,987.50
25	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK	LF	1,350	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,037.50
26	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT	LF	1,350	\$ 0.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 337.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 337.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 675.00
27	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF DEVICE	LF	1,350	\$ 0.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 337.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 337.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 405.00
28	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
29	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
30	CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
TOTAL - BASE BID				\$ 259,742.50		\$ 245,020.75		\$ 248,552.90		\$ 264,465.00		\$ 283,073.75	

Highlighted Cell Indicates Math Error or Discrepancy Between Submitted Bid and Tabulation - Correct Total Shown

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received and opened on January 31, 2024 for the Ely City Park - Parking Lot project.

Ryan Wright, P.E. Iowa Reg. No. P24107